UNIVERSITI
TEKNOLOGI

@ . r:

THE FACTORS INFLUENCING CUSTOMERS PURCHASE DECISION AT
PARKSON MAHKOTA PARADE AMONG INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

STUDENTS OF UiTM CAWANGAN (MELAKA) KAMPUS BANDARAYA

MOHD FAIZ BIN MOHTAR

2014891394

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS

(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CAWANGAN (MELAKA) KAMPUS BANDARAYA

JANUARY 2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I am very grateful to Allah S.W.T. for the Grace and Mercy for giving us guidance, inner
strength, knowledge, skills and good health in making this project paper. The preparation
and completion of this study would not been possible without the help and support of

many people.

First and foremost, we wish to express our deepest and sincere appreciation towards Sir
Mohd Isham bin Abidin for invaluable cooperation, professional guidance, and advice
during producing this proposal. He also gives me a grateful ideas and opinions regarding
our topic of research. The information and knowledge that gained is very valuable to me.
The energy and afford that contributed are really appreciate. Without cooperation and

mutual understanding between my friends, this research will not be finished.

Last but not least, i would like to dedicate our love appreciation to my entire lecturer and
thank to my dearest family and friend for their support and encouragement in making this
proposal of project paper. Without their cooperation, we would not able to complete this

proposal as it is.



ABSTRACT

The researcher has decided to focus on the ‘Factors Influencing on Purchase Decision at
Parkson Mahkota Parade among International Business Students of UiTM Cawangan
(Melaka) Kampus Bandaraya. The researcher is going to study further more on the
purchase decision of UiTM International Business students towards Parkson in order to
investigate whether or not these factors have a relationship with the purchase decision
towards this retail mall. These factors include product, value for money, shopping

experience and loyalty programme.

The survey is conducted at UiTM Cawangan (Melaka) Kampus Bandaraya in Melaka
area. The sample size for this study is 70 International Business students of UiTM
Cawangan (Melaka) Kampus Bandaraya especially those who going for retail industry.
Data obtained using two methods that are primary and secondary data. Respondent are
required to answer the questionnaires that contain element that potentially have
relationship with the product decision towards this retail mall. Data are analyzed using
Reliability Test, Frequency and Descriptive Statistic through SPSS Program. Based on

SPSS Program a clear findings and result is observed.

Xi



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0

11

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

1.7

Introduction
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Significance of the Study
i.  Future Research
ii.  Students
iii.  Retail Industry
Scope of the Study

Definition of Terms

Pages

1-2



CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0.

2.1.

2.2.

2.3.

2.4.

2.5.

2.6.

2.7.

Introduction

Purchase Decision
Products

Value For Money
Shopping Experience
Loyalty Programme
Theoretical Framework

Hypothesis

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0.

3.1.

3.2.

3.3.

3.4.

Introduction
Research Design
Data Collection Method

3.21  Primary Data

3.2.1.1 Questionnaire Design

3.2.1.2 Likert Scale

3.2.2 Secondary Data
Population of Study
Sampling

3.4.1 Sampling Size

3.4.2  Sampling Design

Vi

9-10

10-13

13-15

16-18

19-21

22-24

25-26

27

27

28

28

29-30

31

31

32

32

32

33



	THE FACTORS INFLUENCING CUSTOMERS PURCHASE DECISION AT PARKSON MAHKOTA PARADE AMONG INTERNATIONAL BUSINESSSTUDENTS OF UiTM CAWANGAN (MELAKA) KAMPUS BANDARAYA
	“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.5.1 Future Research
	1.5.2 Students
	1.5.3 Retail Industry

	1.6 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.7 DEFINITION OF TERM
	1.7.1. Product
	1.7.2. Value for Money
	1.7.3. Shopping Experience
	1.7.4. Loyalty Program


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 PURCHASE DECISION
	2.2 PRODUCTS
	2.3 VALUE FOR MONEY
	2.4 SHOPPING EXPERIENCE
	2.5 LOYALTY PROGRAMME
	2.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	2.6.1 DEPENDENT VARIABLE
	2.6.2 INDEPENDENT VARIABLES

	2.7 HYPOTHESIS
	2.7.1 Hypothesis 1
	2.7.2 Hypothesis 2
	2.7.3 Hypothesis 3
	2.7.4 Hypothesis 4


	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.2.1 Primary Data
	3.2.2 Secondary Sources of Data

	3.3 POPULATION OF STUDY
	3.4 SAMPLING
	3.4.1 Sampling Size
	3.4.2 Sampling Design

	3.5 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.5.1 Reliability Test
	3.5.2 Frequency Analysis
	3.5.3 Descriptive Analysis
	3.5.4 Pearson Correlation Coefficient
	3.5.5 Multiple Regression Analysis


	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
	4.2 FREQUENCY ANALYSIS
	4.2.1 Gender
	4.2.2 Age
	4.2.3 Marital Status
	4.2.4 Shopping Frequency
	4.2.5 Expenditure during Shopping

	4.3 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
	4.4 PEARSON’S CORRELATION ANALYSIS
	4.5 REGRESSION ANALYSIS
	4.5.1 R-Square Analysis
	4.5.2 Multiple Regression Analysis
	4.5.3 Hypothesis Testing


	CHAPTER  5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	5.2.1 Unavailability Data
	5.2.2. Lack of Participation and Cooperation
	5.2.3. Private and Confidential

	5.3 RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES

