

THE FACTORS INFLUENCING CUSTOMERS PURCHASE DECISION AT PARKSON MAHKOTA PARADE AMONG INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS STUDENTS OF UiTM CAWANGAN (MELAKA) KAMPUS BANDARAYA

### MOHD FAIZ BIN MOHTAR

2014891394

## BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS

(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CAWANGAN (MELAKA) KAMPUS BANDARAYA

JANUARY 2018

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

I am very grateful to Allah S.W.T. for the Grace and Mercy for giving us guidance, inner strength, knowledge, skills and good health in making this project paper. The preparation and completion of this study would not been possible without the help and support of many people.

First and foremost, we wish to express our deepest and sincere appreciation towards Sir Mohd Isham bin Abidin for invaluable cooperation, professional guidance, and advice during producing this proposal. He also gives me a grateful ideas and opinions regarding our topic of research. The information and knowledge that gained is very valuable to me. The energy and afford that contributed are really appreciate. Without cooperation and mutual understanding between my friends, this research will not be finished.

Last but not least, i would like to dedicate our love appreciation to my entire lecturer and thank to my dearest family and friend for their support and encouragement in making this proposal of project paper. Without their cooperation, we would not able to complete this proposal as it is.

#### **ABSTRACT**

The researcher has decided to focus on the 'Factors Influencing on Purchase Decision at Parkson Mahkota Parade among International Business Students of UiTM Cawangan (Melaka) Kampus Bandaraya. The researcher is going to study further more on the purchase decision of UiTM International Business students towards Parkson in order to investigate whether or not these factors have a relationship with the purchase decision towards this retail mall. These factors include product, value for money, shopping experience and loyalty programme.

The survey is conducted at UiTM Cawangan (Melaka) Kampus Bandaraya in Melaka area. The sample size for this study is 70 International Business students of UiTM Cawangan (Melaka) Kampus Bandaraya especially those who going for retail industry. Data obtained using two methods that are primary and secondary data. Respondent are required to answer the questionnaires that contain element that potentially have relationship with the product decision towards this retail mall. Data are analyzed using Reliability Test, Frequency and Descriptive Statistic through SPSS Program. Based on SPSS Program a clear findings and result is observed.

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Pages
TITLE PAGE	i		
DECLARATIO	ii		
LETTER OF S	iii		
ACKNOWLED	iv		
TABLE OF CO	ONTEN	ITS	v- viii
LIST OF TABI	LES		ix
LIST OF FIGU	RES		X
ABSTRACT			xi
CHAPTER 1	INT		
	1.0	Introduction	1
	1.1	Background of Study	1-2
	1.2	Problem Statement	3
	1.3	Research Objectives	4
	1.4	Research Questions	5
	1.5	Significance of the Study	6
		i. Future Research	6
		ii. Students	6
		iii. Retail Industry	6
	1.6	Scope of the Study	7
	1.7	Definition of Terms	7-8

CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW						
	2.0.	Introdu	uction	9			
	2.1.	Purcha	ase Decision	9-10			
	2.2.	Produc	ets	10-13			
	2.3.	Value	For Money	13-15			
	2.4.	Shopp	ing Experience	16-18			
	2.5.	Loyalt	y Programme	19-21			
	2.6.	Theore	etical Framework	22-24			
	2.7.	Hypot	hesis	25-26			
CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY						
	3.0.	Introdu	uction	27			
	3.1.	Resear	27				
	3.2.	Data C	Collection Method	28			
		3.2.1	Primary Data	28			
			3.2.1.1 Questionnaire Design	29-30			
			3.2.1.2 Likert Scale	31			
		3.2.2	Secondary Data	31			
	3.3.	Population of Study		32			
	3.4.	Sampling		32			
		3.4.1	Sampling Size	32			
		3.4.2	Sampling Design	33			